

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY "A State University established by the Govt. of NCT of Delhi" SECTOR 16C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI



F.No.: GGSIPU/Registrar/16th Conv./2023-24/ 460

Dated 1st March 2024

INVITATION

The 16th Convocation of the Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University is scheduled to be held on the 5th March 2024 at 11:00 AM in the Silver Jubilee Auditorium, GGSIP University, Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078.

Hon'ble Lt. Governor of NCT of Delhi, Shri Vinai Saxena ji, Hon'ble Chancellor of the University shall preside over the function in presence of Ms. Atishi, Hon'ble Minister of Education, GNCTD and other dignitories. Shri B.V.R. Subrahmanyam, IAS, CEO, Niti Aayog shall deliver the Convocation address.

All the faculty, Officer(s) & Official(s) of the University are cordially invited and requested to be seated by 10.30 A.M. in the Auditorium.

(Sunita Shiva) Registrar

Copy to- with a request to inform all the faculty and non-teaching staff working in the School(s)/Centre(s)/Branch(s)

- 1. Dean- USBAS/ USBT/ USCT/ USEM/ USICT/ USHSS/ USMC/ USLLS/ USM&PMHS/ USMS/ USAP/ USE/ USAR/ USDI/ USLA/ USF&IS/ USFM/ USA, GGSIP University.
- 2. Director- Academic Affairs/ Coordination/ Students' Welfare/ CEDM/ Development/ International Affairs/ CEPS/ Research and Development Cell/ Legal Aid / Research Project Monitoring & Innovation/IUIIC/ CCGPC/ East Campus, GGSIP University.
- 3. Chairperson –SDC/ IIQAC & NAAC, GGSIP University.
- 4. In-Charge, CHVE, GGSIP University.
- 5. In-charge UIRC, GGSIP University.
- 6. Programme Coordinator- NSS Cell, GGSIP University.
- 7. Proctor, GGSIP University.
- 8. Controller of Finance, GGSIP University.
- 9. Controller of Examination (I & II), GGSIP University.
- 10. Chief Warden, GGSIP University.
- 11. CVO, GGSIP University.
- 12. All JRs/ DRs/ Branch In charge(s), GGSIP University.
- 13. Superintending Engineer (UWD), GGSIPU.
- 14. In-Charge, UITS, GGSIP University with a request to upload the Invitation on Website.

Copy for information of the Competent Authority:

- 1. AR to the Vice Chancellor's Secretariat for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GGSIP University.
- 2. SO to OSD to HVC for kind information of OSD to HVC, GGSIP University.
- 3. Guard File